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ISLEHAM WEEKLY NEWS 
Week commencing: Monday 15th January 2018 

 

 

ISLEHAM YEAR 1s JOIN THE CIRCUS IN SOHAM!  
 
Last Friday, our Year 1 children travelled to Soham Village College for a ‘Circus Skills’ adventure morning. 
The children learnt a variety of skills and had a fabulous time working alongside the SVC students.  

    
 

 

Thank you to all involved in making the visit a great success.  

Great thanks go also to all the parents and staff who accompanied the children on 
their visit to the pantomime ‘Beauty and the Beast’ at The Maltings Ely on 
Tuesday. 

With all best wishes for the week ahead, 

Mrs Skillern 
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BIRTHDAYS THIS WEEK 
Many happy returns of the day to the two children who celebrate their birthdays 
this week 
 
 

GUIDE DOG VISIT TO YEAR 2 

On Friday Sarah and her guide dog in training, Barley, visited Year 2. Barley impressed the children with how calm, 

friendly and obedient she was. Year 2 really enjoyed hearing how Barley will go on to help a person with sight loss 

live a more independent life. 

          

 

 

 

 

 

MENU THIS WEEK 

           

This week’s menu options are below:- 

 

 

Quorn dippers (v) Bean & vegetable bake (v) 
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VALUE OF THE WEEK 

In our assemblies this week and next, we are thinking about our school value of ‘Respect’  
 

EVIE’S WATERPOLO SUCCESS 

Evie in Year 6 competed in a waterpolo tournament for Mildenhall Swimming 

Club at Bury St Edmunds pool at the weekend. She played in both under 10s 

teams. Evie did really well and after 7x20min games, her teams came 2nd and 

4th, with her scoring 13 goals. She then played in the ‘overs’ team which had 

up to 16 year old strong boys in other teams! They came 3rd overall but held 

their own really well. Huge congratulations to Evie for this great achievement. 

Evie is shown here with her medals form the event! 

  

SPRING TERM DIARY DATES 
Wednesday 17th January- Key Stage 1 Science Day  
Monday 22nd January- Year 2 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 29th January- Year 6 Class Café 9.00am 
Wednesday 31st January- Yr 3&4 Science Day 
Friday 2nd February- Speed stacking SVC am Y4 
Monday 5th February- Year R Class Café 9.00am 
Tuesday 6th February- Parents’ evening (1 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Wednesday 7th February- Parents’ evening (2 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Monday 12th February- Friday 16th February- HALF TERM 
Friday 23rd February- Year 4 Class Café 2.30pm  
Monday 26th February- Year 1 Class Café 9am 
Thursday 1st March- WORLD BOOK DAY- visiting author 
Monday 5th March- Year 3 Class Café 9am 
Monday 12th March- Year 5 Class Café 9am 
Friday 23rd March- Y3 & 4 Football at King’s Ely (am) 
Monday 26th March- No Clubs during week 
Monday 26th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 & 4 Production (dress rehearsal to rest of school) 
Tuesday 27th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 &4 production 1 of 2 (entry by ticket only) 
Tuesday 27th March-  3.30pm- Resuscitation training- all teachers  
Wednesday 28th March- 6.00pm- Yr 3 &4 production 2 of 2 (entry by ticket only) 
Thursday 29th March- Break up for Easter holidays at end of school day 
Monday 16th April- Staff Professional Development Day- School closed to pupils 
Tuesday 17th April- Children back to school for the summer term 
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